Heat-Shrinkable Termination System
for Cables up to 36 kV
Features:
• Universal termination family for
12-36 kV based on SCTM stress
control technology
• All applications for polymeric and
MIND paper on 1-core, 3-core,

Accessories
Not include termination accessories such as cable lug, armour kit, ground connector, bolt & nut, earth braid.
Ordering Example: APKT-17C 3X O-H3-T
Outdoor termination for 12/17.5 kV, 120 mm2 3-core XLPE cable, tail length 800 mm.
XXXX  - XX  X  X  X  X  -XX  -T
Voltage Cable Size
(kV) (SQ.mm.) Indoor Outdoor Indoor Outdoor
16 - 50 APKT 7A1XI-T APKT 7A1XO-T APKT 7A3XI-H2-T APKT 7A3XO-H2-T
70 - 120 APKT 7B1XI-T APKT 7B1XO-T APKT 7B3XI-H2-T APKT 7B3XO-H2-T
150 - 240 APKT 7C1XI-T APKT 7C1XO-T APKT 7C3XI-H2-T APKT 7C3XO-H2-T
300 - 500 APKT 7D1XI-T APKT 7D1XO-T APKT 7D3XI-H2-T APKT 7D3XO-H2-T
630 - 1000 APKT 7E1XI-T APKT 7E1XO-T  -  -
16 - 35 APKT 17A1XI-T APKT 17A1XO-T APKT 17A3XI-H2-T APKT 17A3XO-H2-T
50 - 70 APKT 17B1XI-T APKT 17B1XO-T APKT 17B3XI-H2-T APKT 17B3XO-H2-T
95 - 240 APKT 17C1XI-T APKT 17C1XO-T APKT 17C3XI-H2-T APKT 17C3XO-H2-T
300 - 400 APKT 17D1XI-T APKT 17D1XO-T APKT 17D3XI-H2-T APKT 17D3XO-H2-T
500 - 800 APKT 17E1XI-T APKT 17E1XO-T  -  -
1000 APKT 17F1XI-T APKT 17F1XO-T  -  -
25 - 35 APKT 24A1XI-T APKT 24A1XO-T APKT 24A3XI-H2-T APKT 24A3XO-H3-T
50 - 70 APKT 24B1XI-T APKT 24B1XO-T APKT 24B3XI-H2-T APKT 24B3XO-H3-T
95 - 185 APKT 24C1XI-T APKT 24C1XO-T APKT 24C3XI-H2-T APKT 24C3XO-H3-T
240 - 400 APKT 24D1XI-T APKT 24D1XO-T APKT 24D3XI-H2-T APKT 24D3XO-H3-T
500 - 630 APKT 24E1XI-T APKT 24E1XO-T  -  -
800 - 1000 APKT 24F1XI-T APKT 24F1XO-T  -  -
35 APKT 36B1XI-T APKT 36B1XO-T  -  -
35 - 50  -  - APKT 36B3XI-H2-T APKT 36B3XO-H3-T
50 - 120 APKT 36C1XI-T APKT 36C1XO-T  -  -
70 - 120  -  - APKT 36C3XI-H2-T APKT 36C3XO-H3-T
150 - 185 APKT 36D1XI-T APKT 36D1XO-T APKT 36D3XI-H2-T APKT 36D3XO-H3-T
240 - 500 APKT 36E1XI-T APKT 36E1XO-T APKT 36E3XI-H2-T APKT 36E3XO-H3-T
630 - 1000 APKT 36F1XI-T APKT 36F1XO-T  -  -
Raychem Termination Kit
For XLPE Cable Without Armour